REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

IMMIGRATION AMENDMENT BILL

[B 32B-2010]

(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Home Affairs (National Assembly))

GOVT COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION SYSTEMS
LIBRARY
2011 -07 5
LIBRARY
GOVT COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION SYSTEMS

[B 32C-2010]

ISBN 978-1-77037-845-2

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

IMMIGRATION AMENDMENT BILL [B 32B—2010]

CLAUSE 2

1. On page 3, in line 55, to omit "difinition" and to substitute "definition".

2. On page 4, in line 10, to omit "the".

3. On page 4, in line 11, to omit "a".

4. On page 4, in line 19, after "Republic", to omit ",".

CLAUSE 3

1. On page 4, in line 36, after "state", to omit ",".

CLAUSE 4

- 1. On page 4, in line 55, to omit "the [permits]" and to substitute "[the permits] <u>a</u>".
- 2. On page 4, in line 55, before "visas", to omit "the".
- 3. On page 4, in line 57, before "port of entry visa", to insert "a".
- 4. On page 4, in line 59, after "port of entry visa", to insert ", visas, permanent residence permits".
- 5. On page 5, in line 2, before "port of entry visa", to insert "a".
- 6. On page 5, in line 6, after "permits,", to insert "a port of entry visa,".
- 7. On page 5, in line 14, before "port of entry visa", to insert "a".
- 8. On page 5, in line 28, before "port of entry", to insert "a".
- 9. On page 5, in line 28, after "port of entry", to omit ",".

CLAUSE 7

- 1. On page 6, in line 24, before "a", to insert ",".
- 2. On page 6, in line 25, after "for", to omit "the".
- 3. On page 6, in line 26, to omit "a".

CLAUSE 8

1. On page 7, in line 7, to omit "the".

CLAUSE 11

- 1. On page 8, in line 15, after "invested in", to insert " $_{2}$ ".
- 2. On page 8, in line 25, after "employ", to omit ",".
- 3. On page 8, in line 26, after "residents", to omit ",".
- 4. On page 8, in line 26, after "months", to omit "2".

CLAUSE 13

- 1. On page 9, in line 42, to omit "permit" and to substitute "visa".
- 2. On page 9, in line 43, to omit "permit" and to substitute "visa".

CLAUSE 17

1. On page 10, in line 26, to omit "to" and to substitute "and".

CLAUSE 20

1. On page 11, in line 33, after "declaration", to omit "," and to substitute [,].

CLAUSE 21

- 1. On page 11, in line 52, after "Republic", to insert ",".
- 2. On page 12, in line 2, after "Republic", to insert ",".
- 3. On page 12, in line 11, after "Republic", to insert ",".

CLAUSE 24

- 1. On page 13, in line 49, after "Act", to insert "2".
- 2. On page 13, in line 50, to omit ", provided" and to substitute "[, provided]: Provided".
- 3. On page 14, in line 22, after "years", to insert "without the option of a <u>fine</u>".
- 4. On page 14, in line 25, after "duties", to insert ",".
- 5. On page 14, in line 32, after "officer", to insert "2".

CLAUSE 26

- 1. On page 15, in line 44, to omit "no" and to substitute "an".
- 2. On page 15, in line 51, to omit "terms and conditions or terms or conditions" and to substitute "terms and conditions" or "terms or conditions" '.